
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

This Second Amendment ("Second Amendment") to Agreement for Consultant Services 
(“Agreement”) by and between the CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 
(“CCSD”) and TERRAIN GROUP, INC., a California corporation (“Consultant”) is made 
and entered into this 14th day of December, 2017.  

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated March 1, 2017 whereby 
Consultant provided consulting services to the CCSD; and  

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2017, the parties amended the Agreement to extend the 
term through March 1, 2018, and increased the fee authorization limit to an amount not 
to exceed $25,000; and  
 
WHEREAS, by this Second Amendment, the parties desire to further increase the fee 
authorization as set forth herein. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:  

1. The first sentence of Exhibit B of the Agreement (“FEE ESTIMATE”), shall be 
amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

Cost will be on a time and material expense with a total cost not to exceed $30,000 
without further written authorization.  

 
2. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions set forth in the 

Agreement, shall remain unchanged.  

 

[Signatures on following page.] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DISTRICT and CONSULTANT have executed this 

Amendment No. 2 on the day and year first above written.  

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CONSULTANT 

 
__________________________________  __________________________ 
Jerry Gruber, General Manager    Paul Reichardt, President 
 
Attest:   

___________________________________ 
Monique Madrid, District Clerk 
 
Approved As to Form: 

 
__________________________________ 
Timothy J. Carmel, District Counsel  


